Date released: 23 July 2024

Request: OIA-1395



Phone +64 3 433 0300 Web www.waitaki.govt.nz Office 20 Thames Street Private Bag 50058

## **Original LGOIMA Request:**

I'm currently pulling together a list of all the consents Transpower holds with each council. Would you be able to provide a list of all the consents TP holds, preferably with details such as the consent number, description (i.e. what the consent is for), granted date, lapsing date (if applicable) and expiry date please?

## **Official LGOIMA Response:**

Council Officers have reviewed your request and have collated the attached Pdf list of Transpower Consents. In terms of the expiry date, none of the consents listed have an expiry, this usually only applies to regional council consents.

## List of Resource Consents for Transpower, Waitaki District Council

No.	Description	Date granted	Lapsing date	Expiry date
201.2023.2293	Replacement of eight existing pole structures on the Glenavy to Oamaru (GNY-OAM-A) transmission line.	14.02.24	14.02.29	-
201.2023.2216	Replacement of two existing pole structures on the Benmore to Bog Roy A (BEN-BGR-A) transmission line.	21.09.23	21.09.28	-
201.2023.2154	Undertake earthworks to construct access and carpark at 1288 Otematata-Kurow Rd	19.07.23	19.07.28	-
204.2021.1819	Outline Plan Waiver to install a new disconnector, replacement of a small section of earth grid, strengthen the foundation of an existing circuit transformer, install associated conduit & cabling at 355 Prydes Gully Rd	23.11.21	N.A.	-
201.2021.1702	Replace one existing transmission line pole structure along the Glenavy to Oamaru B high voltage transmission line (GNY-OAM-B0163).	27.05.21	27.05.26	-
201.2021.1650	Replace one existing pole structure (BEN- BGR-A0014) along the Benmore to Bog Roy A transmission line (BEN-BGR-A)	25.02.21	25.02.26	-
204.2021.1645	Outline Plan Waiver to replace an existing deteriorating transmission pole within the Benmore	February 2021	N.A.	-

	Earth Electrode,			
	Designation 174.			
201.2019.1424	To replace an existing	26.11.19	26.11.24	-
	transmission line pole			
	structure along the			
	Glenavy Oamaru A			
	transmission line at			
	534 Airedale Rd			
201.2018.1073	Transmission line	April 2018	April 2023	-
	upgrade – to replace			
	two existing			
	transmission line pole			
	structures along the			
	Glenavy-Oamaru A			
	(GNY-OAM-A)			
	transmission line			
	within the Airedale			
	Road road reserve			
	and one existing pole			
	structure on the			
	Glenavy-Oamaru B			
	(GNY-OAM-B)			
	transmission line			
	within the Seven Mile			
	Road road reserve.			
203.2017.921	S139 Certificate of	4.05.17	N.A.	-
	Compliance: To			
	install, operate &			
	maintain 2 dish			
	antennae of 0.6m			
	diameter on an			
	existing lattice mast			
	on land legally			
	defined as Sec 1			
	Survey Office Plan			
	21202.			
204.2017.920	Outline Plan Waiver	9.05.17	N.A.	-
	for the installation of			
	a dish antenna on the			
	Oamaru substation			
	building located on			
	land legally described			
	as Lot 2 DP 20170			
	and Pt Sec 2 of 9 Blk			
	III Oamaru Survey			
	District (Designation			
	53)			
203.2017.907	To install, operate and	10.04.17	N.A.	-
203.2017.307	maintain a	10.07.1/		
	telecommunications			
	facility in the form of			
		l	1	1

[				
	a standalone mast			
	and a dish antenna			
	on land legally			
	described as Lot 2 DP			
	372368 and Section 1			
	Survey Office Plan			
	363847			
201.2016.742	To replace two	17.02.16	17.02.21	_
201.2010.742	existing transmission	17.02.10	17.02.21	-
	_			
	lines (at height of			
	11.9m and 12.9m)			
	with two new			
	transmission lines at			
	a height of 15.55m			
	along the GNY-OAM-			
	B (0101 & 0047)			
	Transmission Line			
	within the Ludemann			
	Road Road Reserve			
	and private property			
	adjacent to Seven			
	•			
	Mile Road at Seven			
	Mile Road and			
	Ludemann Toad and			
	contained within Sec			
	103A Blk VII Steward			
	Settlement (CT			
	10A/633) and Road			
	Reserve (located			
	beside Sec 77 Blk III			
	Papakaio Survey			
	District).			
201,2015,711	To install guy wires on	28.10.15	28.10.20	-
	three existing		20.10.20	
	transmission towers			
	located in the vicinity			
	of 447 Otematata-			
	Kurow Road,			
	Otematata.			
201.2015.654	To replace and	16.06.15	16.06.20	-
	relocate two towers			
	on the AVI-LIV A line			
	located at 640			
	Eastern Road,			
	Otekaieke contained			
	within Lot 2 DP			
	432385, and 427			
	Otematata-Kurow			
	Road (contained			
	within Section 3, Blk			
	IV, Kurow).			

201.2014.604	The removal of	Sometime in	5 years after	
201.2014.004		either December		-
	approximately		date granted	
	1100m <sup>3</sup> of aggregate	2014 or Jan		
	from the Benmore	2015*		
	Power Station			
	switchyard on the			
	true left of the			
	Benmore tailrace, and			
	an equivalent			
	replacement amount			
	of finer aggregate to			
	meet current safety			
	requirements on land			
	legally described as			
	Lot 1 DP 21606 and			
	contained within			
	Certificate of Title OT			
	15D/181			
201.2014.598	The removal of	Sometime from	5 years after	-
201.2017.330	approximately 850m3	end of	date granted	
	of aggregate from the	November 2014	uate granteu	
	Aviemore Power			
		through to		
	Station switchyard	January 2015*		
	immediately south of			
	the Aviemore Dam,			
	and an equivalent			
	replacement amount			
	of finer aggregate to			
	meet current safety			
	requirements on land			
	legally described as			
	Lot 1 DP 23225 and			
	contained within			
	Certificate of Title OT			
	15B/684.			
201.2014.592	Replacement of	-	-	-
	existing pole on			
	Glenavy-Ou Line			
	Airedale Rd. No			
	records found on files			
	(this information is			
	from database of			
	lodged applications –			
	wide area coverage			
	with no address			
	listed.).			
201.2014.519	No decision on files	N.A.	N.A.	
201.2014.319		IN.A.	IN.A.	-
	or GIS, same address			
	as 201.2015.654 (see			
	above). Refunded fee			
	perhaps indicating			

	L.,			
	this particular			
	consent didn't go			
	ahead.			
201.2013.470	To allow retrospective	31.01.14	31.01.19	-
	earthworks involving			
	depositing hard fill			
	material on the site			
	to extend the existing			
	embankment on land			
	legally described as			
	Section 2 SO 323871,			
	and located at 2740			
	Otematata-Kurow			
	Road, Otematata			
201.2012.264	To allow for on-going	15.10.12	15.10.17	-
	tower foundation			
	refurbishment on all			
	of Transpower's			
	transmission lines in			
	the Waitaki District			
204.2011.147	Outline Plan Waiver	16.12.11	N.A.	
204.2011.147	to install an 820m <sup>3</sup>	10.12.11	N.A.	-
	ground water storage			
	tank at Benmore			
	Substation			
201.2011.27	To site a penstock	16.05.11	16.05.16	-
	display from the			
	Benmore Sub-Station			
	(as per the			
	application) on land			
	legally described as			
	Lot 1 DP 26113 and			
	located on Loch Laird			
	Road, Otematata,			
		22 11 10		
LRC10/82	Certificate of	23.11.10	-	-
	Compliance to			
	increase voltage and			
	operation of existing			
	Benmore-Hayward A			
	line			
SRC09/34	To subdivide, as per	3.09.09	3.09.14	-
	the application, the	Note: s223 &		
	land legally described	s224 certificate		
	as Lot 1 DP 26113	signed 20.04.12		
	(CFR 304136) and Lot	& resigned		
	2 DP 21606 (CT	1.10.12		
	OT15D/182) by way	1.10.12		
	of boundary			
	adjustment into two			
	rural lots.	1		

DES09/02	(1) Outline Plan	(1) 2.10.09	-	-
- 1000,02	for the	(2) 26.08.09		
	installation of	(-)		
	Pole 3			
	converter			
	station at the			
	Benmore			
	Substation,			
	Otematata			
	(2) Notice of			
	Requirement			
	to alter			
	designation:			
	to alter the			
	existing			
	Converter			
	Station &			
	Outdoor			
	Switchyard			
	designation			
	be accepted.			
	All necessary			
	consequential			
	amendments			
	be made to			
	the District			
	Plan.			
LRC09/41	S127 For the	24.03.2011	24.03.2016	_
	installation, operation	24.03.2011	24.03.2010	
	and maintenance of			
	three additional			
	conductors (wires) and two new			
	earthwire/Optical Fibre Ground Wire at			
	the Benmore			
	Converter Station and			
	Outdoor Switchyard			
	(Benmore Substation)			
	over land (as per rule			
	15.1.3(3)) at Benmore			
	Power Station,			
	Otematata, on land			
	legally described as			
	Lot 1 DP 21591 & Lot			
	1 DP 21606.			

<u>Note:</u> \* indicates information taken from the Planner's Report in electronic system, no decision document found hence precise date consent granted is unknown. Estimate is based on application lodgement date in database.